APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./JUT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL
IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

ST. PAULS SCHOOL
1730165
10522

VALLABH NAGAR KOTA RAJASTHAN, KOTA,
RAJASTHAN - 324007

Fr Joseph Crasta
MA, B.ed, M.ed
admin@stpaulskota.com

9256203792

https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/Affilation.pdf

https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/SocietyRegistration.pdf

https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/NOC_StateGoverment.pdf

https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/NotApplicable.pdf

https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/building.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/FireSafetyCertificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/SelfDeclaration.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/Water_Health_Hygene.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS::

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/FeeStructure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/Academic_Calender.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/SMC.pdf
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/PTAMembers.pdf

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/Last_three_year_result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Fr Joseph Crasta

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 75

PGT 9



TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 129 129

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2024 25 24

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF

THE SCHOOL

19

33

1:1.55
Fr Nithin Stellus

Jisha Zachariah B.sc (Phychology), M.Sc Reg.no-
134939

100

96 One Essential Repeat

10992.93

63 & 46

6 & 56

YES
29
43

https://youtu.be/h_TO_V5ukns



F: TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Mrs. Preeti Sharma TGT
2 Mrs. Mahima Goyal TGT
3 Mr. Ajay Verma TGT
4 Mrs. Urvashi Manchanda PRT
5 Mrs. Shweta Saxena PRT
6 Mrs. Rupali S. Pingale PRT
7 Mrs. Aparna Mishra TGT
8 Mrs. Nivedita Saxena PRT
9 Mrs. Jyoti Saxena PRT
10 Mrs. Gurmeet Kaur PRT
11 Mr. Paresh Nigam PRT
12 Mrs. Kavleen Malviya PRT
13 Mrs. Rakhi Khandelwal PRT
14 Mrs. Archana Tyagi PRT
15 Mrs. Reena Kataria PRT
16 Mrs. Kirti Sambher PRT
17 Mrs. Deepti Tripathi TGT
18 Mrs. Mitu Vijay PRT
19 Ms. Shilpa Dhamija PRT
20 Mr. Farhat Ullah Khan PET
21 Mrs. Mamta Sharma PRT
22 Mrs. Smita Chaturvedi PRT
23 Ms. Jyoti Devlas PRT
24 Mrs. Sunita Gautam PRT

25 Mrs. Anjali Rawat PRT



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

11

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Mrs. Shweta Sachdeva
Mrs. Iti Chaturvedi
Mrs. Saroj Bhatnagar
Mrs. Shanti Serrao
Mrs. Rita Chaturvedi
Mrs. Alpana Bhatnagar
Mr. Nasir Khan

Mrs. Rini Aloshious
Mrs. Monika Jain

Mr. Vincent Abreo

Mrs. Preeti Madhwani
Mrs. Kirti Srivastava
Mrs. Poonam Hada

Mr. Leena Rathee

Mr. Alfred Serrao

Mrs. Ritu Chawla

Jaya Jain

Mr. Amit Mehra

Mrs. Smita Vishwanath
Mrs. Chandranshu Gupta
Mrs. Vandana Sharma
Ms Shalini Paul

Ms Kavita Chauhan
Ms. Richa Sharma
JULIE FRANCIS

Mrs. Jacquline Maclean

Mrs. Monika Mittal

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

MPE

M.Sc.

M.A.

B.Tech M.Sc.

M.Com.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc.

POST GRADUATION

M.COM

B.A

M.Com.



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

Mrs Monica Sharma

Mrs. Preeti Joshi

Mrs Monika Kaur Sabharwal

Vijeta Mahey

Arushi Elizabath Tomy
Delicia Lobo

Fr Joseph Crasta
Susan Dawson

Anish Thomas

Satish Jhawa
Chitarlal

Ram Das

Yogesh Malav

Raju Bai

Vaishali Patil

Dilip Kr Joseph

Azmin Peter
SANDEEP SARASWAT
Meenakshi Chouhan
Swati Singh Kushwah
Taniya Santlani

Nithin Stellus

Neha Singh Chouhan
HARSHA BHATNAGAR
Vaishali Agarwal
Jisha Zachriah

BEENA JOSEPH

NTT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PET

PRT

TGT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

NTT

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

M.A.
B.A
B.A
M.Sc
M.Sc
B.A
M.A
M.Sc.

B.Sc

11
Senior Diploma
MPEd
M.A.
M.Sc
M.A
B.A
B.A
M.Sc.
M.Sc
M.sc

B.A.



80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

SARITA JETHANIYA

VARSHA BHARDWAJ

ASHRAF KHAN

PIYUSH MORWAL

ANJU K.P.

ALKA MOHAN

ANUSHRIYA BANANI

SHILPA CHANGLANI

Donita Bundla

Sanskar Soni

Banti

PINKY JAIN

TGT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

M.A.

M.Com.

12

M.Sc.

B.SC.

Xl

M.COM.

B.SC.

B.A.

B.A.

Nil

M.A.



