## **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST. PAUL'S SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730165
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10522
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VALLABH NAGAR KOTA RAJASTHAN, KOTA , RAJASTHAN - 324007
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Fr Joseph Crasta
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, B.ed, M.ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	admin@stpaulskota.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9256203792

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/Affilation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/SocietyRegistration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/NOC_StateGoverment.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/NotApplicable.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/building.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/FireSafetyCertificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/SelfDeclaration.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/Water_Health_Hygene.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/FeeStructure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/Academic_Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/PTAMembers.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://stpaulskota.com/cbse/Last_three_year_result.pdf

### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Fr Joseph Crasta
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	75
	PGT	9

	TGT	19
	PRT	33
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.55
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Fr Nithin Stellus
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Jisha Zachariah B.sc (Phychology), M.Sc Reg.no- 134939

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	129	129	100	

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	25	24	96	One Essential Repeat

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10992.93
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	63 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	29
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	43
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/h_TO_V5ukns

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mrs. Preeti Sharma	TGT	5
2	Mrs. Mahima Goyal	TGT	5
3	Mr. Ajay Verma	TGT	5
4	Mrs. Urvashi Manchanda	PRT	4
5	Mrs. Shweta Saxena	PRT	5
6	Mrs. Rupali S. Pingale	PRT	5
7	Mrs. Aparna Mishra	TGT	5
8	Mrs. Nivedita Saxena	PRT	5
9	Mrs. Jyoti Saxena	PRT	4
10	Mrs. Gurmeet Kaur	PRT	4
11	Mr. Paresh Nigam	PRT	4
12	Mrs. Kavleen Malviya	PRT	4
13	Mrs. Rakhi Khandelwal	PRT	5
14	Mrs. Archana Tyagi	PRT	5
15	Mrs. Reena Kataria	PRT	5
16	Mrs. Kirti Sambher	PRT	4
17	Mrs. Deepti Tripathi	TGT	5
18	Mrs. Mitu Vijay	PRT	4
19	Ms. Shilpa Dhamija	PRT	5
20	Mr. Farhat Ullah Khan	PET	5
21	Mrs. Mamta Sharma	PRT	4
22	Mrs. Smita Chaturvedi	PRT	4
23	Ms. Jyoti Devlas	PRT	4
24	Mrs. Sunita Gautam	PRT	5
25	Mrs. Anjali Rawat	PRT	4

26	Mrs. Shweta Sachdeva	PRT	5
27	Mrs. Iti Chaturvedi	PRT	5
28	Mrs. Saroj Bhatnagar	PRT	5
29	Mrs. Shanti Serrao	PRT	5
30	Mrs. Rita Chaturvedi	PRT	5
31	Mrs. Alpana Bhatnagar	PRT	5
32	Mr. Nasir Khan	PET	5
33	Mrs. Rini Aloshious	PRT	B.ed
34	Mrs. Monika Jain	PGT	5
35	Mr. Vincent Abreo	PRT	5
36	Mrs. Preeti Madhwani	PRT	M.A.
37	Mrs. Kirti Srivastava	PRT	M.Sc.
38	Mrs. Poonam Hada	PRT	M.A.
39	Mr. Leena Rathee	PET	MPE
40	Mr. Alfred Serrao	OTHER	5
41	Mrs. Ritu Chawla	PGT	M.Sc.
42	Jaya Jain	PGT	M.A.
43	Mr. Amit Mehra	PGT	B.Tech M.Sc.
44	Mrs. Smita Vishwanath	PGT	M.Com.
45	Mrs. Chandranshu Gupta	PGT	M.Sc.
46	Mrs. Vandana Sharma	PGT	5
47	Ms Shalini Paul	PRT	M.A.
48	Ms Kavita Chauhan	PRT	M.Sc.
49	Ms. Richa Sharma	PRT	POST GRADUATION
50	JULIE FRANCIS	PRT	M.COM
51	Mrs. Jacquline Maclean	NTT	B.A
52	Mrs. Monika Mittal	NTT	M.Com.

53	Mrs Monica Sharma	NTT	M.A.
54	Mrs. Preeti Joshi	NTT	B.A
55	Mrs Monika Kaur Sabharwal	NTT	B.A
56	Vijeta Mahey	PGT	M.Sc
57	Arushi Elizabath Tomy	PRT	M.Sc
58	Delicia Lobo	PRT	B.A
59	Fr Joseph Crasta	PRINCIPAL	M.A
60	Susan Dawson	OTHER	M.Sc.
61	Anish Thomas	OTHER	B.Sc
62	Satish Jhawa	OTHER	8
63	Chitarlal	OTHER	5
64	Ram Das	OTHER	8
65	Yogesh Malav	OTHER	MA
66	Raju Bai	OTHER	5
67	Vaishali Patil	OTHER	8
68	Dilip Kr Joseph	OTHER	11
69	Azmin Peter	OTHER	Senior Diploma
70	SANDEEP SARASWAT	PET	MPEd
71	Meenakshi Chouhan	PRT	M.A.
72	Swati Singh Kushwah	TGT	M.Sc
73	Taniya Santlani	PRT	M.A
74	Nithin Stellus	VICE PRINCIPAL	B.A
75	Neha Singh Chouhan	NTT	B.A
76	HARSHA BHATNAGAR	TGT	M.Sc.
77	Vaishali Agarwal	PRT	M.Sc
78	Jisha Zachriah	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.sc
79	BEENA JOSEPH	NTT	B.A.

80	SARITA JETHANIYA	TGT	M.A.
81	VARSHA BHARDWAJ	NTT	M.Com.
82	ASHRAF KHAN	OTHER	12
83	PIYUSH MORWAL	OTHER	M.Sc.
84	ANJU K.P.	PRT	B.SC.
85	ALKA MOHAN	PRT	XII
86	ANUSHRIYA BANANI	PRT	M.COM.
87	SHILPA CHANGLANI	PRT	B.SC.
88	Donita Bundla	OTHER	B.A.
89	Sanskar Soni	OTHER	B.A.
90	Banti	OTHER	Nil
91	PINKY JAIN	PRT	M.A.